Government of West Bengal Public Works Department Establishment Branch Writers' Buildings, Kolkata-1

No.:3874-E/O/E-I/IT-12/2016

Dated:31.10.2017

- From: The Joint Secretary (Personnel) to the Government of West Bengal, Public Works Department.
- To: Sunil Kumar Gupta, Deputy Directo(Trg) IAHE, A-5, Institutional Area, Sector-62, NH-24 Bypass, Noida, UP.

Sub: Nomination for training at IAHE, Noida, UP.

In partial modification of this department's order no Memo No. 2632-E Dated:-03.08.2017 regarding the subject noted above and to say that the undersigned is directed to nominate Uttam Karmakar, Project Director, WB Highway Development Corp. Ltd in the Management Development Program for Highway professionals from 27.12.2017 to 29.12.2107 in place of training in EPC and Hybrid Annuity Model Highway project from 27.11.2017 to 02.12.2017 which was issued in terms of order no 2632-EDated:03.08.2017 from our end

Joint Secretary (Personnel) to the Government of West Bengal.

No.:3874/1(7)- E

Dated: 31.10.2017

Copy forwarded for information & necessary action to the :-

- 1. P.S. to Principal Secy., PWD.
- 2. P.S. to E-in-C, PWD.
- 3. CE(HQ),PWDte
- 4. CE_____SS/PWDte.
- 5. Uttam Karmakar, , Superintending Engineer, Northern Circle, Social Sector, PWDte.
- 6. SO, PE Branch.
- 7. Office Copy.

sel

Joint Secretary (Personnel) to the Government of West Bengal.